



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3435 OF 2024

(Krushnkumar Vithalrao Jamdaar through his LRs vs. State of Maharashtra and others)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. N.R.Saboo, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. A.A.Madiwale, Assistant Government Pleader for respondent
Nos.3 to 5, 12 to 14, 16 and 18 to 20.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.

DATE : JULY 24, 2024

Since the pursis dated 24/06/2024 is filed, the Office
to take necessary steps for placing the matter before the learned
Single Judge.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)