

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3435 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Krushnkumar Vithalrao Jamdaar Thr. Lrs. AndPETITIONER
Another

V/S

State Of Maha., Thr. Surplus LandRESPONDENT
Determination Tribunal, Murtizapur, Akola And
Ors.

ADV NARESH R. SABOO for Petitioner
MS DEEPALI SAPKAL AGP FOR RES/STATE

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 2nd September, 2024

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 18.09.2024.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)