



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.3435 OF 2024**

(Krushnakumar Vithalrao Jamdaar, thr. his LR's Sandhaya wd/o Krushnakumar  
Jamdaar and others Vs. State of Maharashtra thr. Surplus Land Determination  
Tribunal, Murtizapur, Dist. Akola and others)

-----  
*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.*

*Court's or Judge's orders.*

-----  
Ms. A. S. Lanjewar, Advocate with Mr. N. R. Saboo, Advocate for Petitioners.

**CORAM: N. R. BORKAR, J.**

**DATE: 3<sup>rd</sup> OCTOBER, 2024.**

Issue notice to the respondent nos.6, 7, 8, 10, 15  
and 17, returnable on 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.

2. Mr. N. S. Autkar, learned Assistant Government  
Pleader waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent  
no.1.

**(N. R. BORKAR, J.)**