



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition (WP) No. 3435 of 2024

Krushnkumar Vithalrao Jamdar through legal representatives and another
Versus
State of Maharashtra through Surplus Land Determination Tribunal,
Murtizapur, Akola and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri N.R.Saboo, Advocate for the petitioners.
Ms. Deepali Sapkal, AGP for the respondent/State.
Shri A.,S.Ponkshe, Advocate h/f Shri G.C.Khond,
Advocate for the respondent nos. 3 to 5, 9, 12 to 14, 16,
18 to 20.

CORAM : N.R.BORKAR, J.

DATED : 12th NOVEMBER, 2024.

Issue fresh notice to the respondent nos. 2, 6
to 8, 10, 15 and 17, returnable on **4th December, 2024.**

2. Petitioners are permitted to file an
application before the learned Maharashtra Revenue
Tribunal for adjournment. If such application is filed,
the learned Maharashtra Revenue Tribunal shall adjourn
the proceedings in question beyond 4th December,
2024.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]