



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 3435 OF 2024

Krushnkumar Vithalrao Jamdaar, Thru. Lrs. **Vs.** State of Maharashtra, Thru.Surplus
Land Determination Tribunal, Murtizapur, Dist. Akola and Ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. N.R. Saboo, Advocate for petitioner.
Ms. Deepali Sapkal, AGP for respondent/State.
Mr. G.C. Khond, Advocate for respondent Nos.2, 6 & 8, 3
to 5, 9, 12 to 14, 16, 18 to 20.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.

DATE : 04.12.2024.

The learned counsel Mr. G.C. Khond,
submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf
of respondent Nos.2, 6 and 8.

2. Await service of respondent Nos.7, 10, 15
and 17.

3. Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.11 &
21, returnable on **06.01.2025**.

4. Till next date, the further proceedings in
Appeal No.APL/Ceiling/AKO-03-19 pending on the
file of Maharashtra Revenue Tribunal, Nagpur Bench,
Nagpur, shall remain stayed.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)