

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3435 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Krushnkumar Vithalrao Jamdaar Thr. Lrs. And ....PETITIONER  
Another

V/S

State Of Maha., Thr. Surplus Land ....RESPONDENT  
Determination Tribunal, Murtizapur, Akola And  
Ors.

NARESH R. SABOO for Petitioner  
ADV D V SAPKAL AGP FOR R-1  
(caveator for 3 to 5, 9, 12 to 14, 16, 18 to 20) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAFULLA S.  
KHUBALKAR J**

**DATE : 9th December, 2025**

**P.C. :**

**PETITIONER TO TAKE STEPS. S.O. TO NEXT WEEK**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**