



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

CIVIL APPLICATION [CAW] NOS. 3020 & 741 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 3435 OF 2024

KRUSHNAKUMAR VITHALRAO JAMDAR, THRU. HIS LRs SANDHYA K. JAMDAR & THIS
VERSUS

STATE OF MAH., THRU. SURPLUS LAND DETERMINATION TRIBUNAL AND OTHS.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's Orders or directions and
Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms Archana Lanjewar, Advocate for the petitioners
Mr. Nitin S. Autkar, A.G.P. for respondent no.1

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : JANUARY 14, 2026.

1. Heard.
2. These are the applications for condonation of delay in filing application for bringing legal heirs of deceased respondent nos.7 and 10 as well as for bringing legal heirs on record.
3. Issue notice to the proposed legal heirs of deceased respondent nos.7 and 10 on both the civil applications, returnable on 04.02.2026.

(M.W.Chandwani, J.)

Diwale