



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 3435 OF 2024

(Krushnakumar Vithalrao Jamdar and ors Vs. State of Maharashtra and ors)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Ms. A.S. Lanjewar, Adv h/f Mr. N.R. Saboo, Advocate for
petitioners.

Mr. N.S. Autkar, AGP for respondent No.1/State

Mr. M.M. Deshpande, Adv h/f Mr. G.C. Khond, Advocate for
respondent Nos. 2 to 6, 8, 9,12 to 14, 16, 18 to 20

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 30.03.2026.

Heard.

2. Learned counsel for respondents submit that he has
already filed Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos. 15,17,21
and LR's of respondent No. 7 and 10.

3. Learned counsel to satisfy the Registry.

4. List the petition on 15.4.2026, for further consideration.

JUDGE

Belkhede PS